
Electrical Permit Activity Report - August 2021

Permit 

Number Issued Date Address Applicant Owner Business Name Description

Total Permit 

Fee Parcel No.

E21-0357 8/11/2021 3345 KIMBERLY DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

SEAN FAHERTY FAHERTY, SEAN M & LAUREN M Wiring for basement renovation - add 

bathroom, move laundry and office 

space

$35.74 1021226026

E21-0500 8/2/2021 2455 SUMMIT HILL DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

MIKE GOGEL DUBUQUE SOUTH POINTE LLC MIKE GOGEL ELECTRIC Wire new SFD $251.07 1502476002

E21-0501 8/2/2021 1516 LINCOLN AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

STEVE BOYLE HESS, ANNA A BOYLE ELECTRIC Wire AC unit $20.00 1118155003

E21-0502 8/2/2021 580 LAUREL ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

JASON HALL HERRIG, LAWRENCE T & LAURA M MOXIE SOLAR Install 4 batteries on existing roof 

mounted solar system

$48.80 1036228004

E21-0503 8/2/2021 2055 HOLLIDAY DR, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 

52002

BARNEY GROBSTICK LBH ARTERIAL DEVELOPMENT LLC A & G ELECTRIC Wiring for renovation of bar/lounge - PO 

24858-bc

$432.00 1020279008

E21-0504 8/2/2021 3462 CRESTWOOD DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

SCOTT BRIMEYER COOPER, BRIAN E & ANN MARIE BRIMEYER ELECTRIC Wire new covered porch $25.40 1028229003

E21-0505 8/9/2021 368 S GRANDVIEW AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DANIEL VORWALD HEIDERSCHEIT, MARVIN R & JEAN M RELIABLE DATA & 

ELECTRICAL

Upgrade service $28.37 1026480007

E21-0506 8/2/2021 15 NIGHTENGALE LN, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

STEVE BOYLE DONOVAN & DONOVAN LLC BOYLE ELECTRIC Wiring for classroom remodel for ABC 

Childhood Learning Center

$96.90 1034101009

E21-0507 8/3/2021 770 IOWA ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK DUBUQUE, COUNTY OF A & G ELECTRIC Wiring for small remodel in the jail area $32.33 1024486001

E21-0508 8/4/2021 210 W 1ST ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

SAM BECHEN MAIN STREET HOSPITALITY LLC BECHEN ELECTRIC INC Install 13 receptacles $20.01 1025288013

E21-0509 8/3/2021 2230 CENTRAL AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

RICHARD BIECHLER FITZGERALD ENTERPRISES LLC RICHARD BIECHLER 

ELECTRIC

Wiring for renovation of commercial 

retail space

$42.12 1024201004

E21-0511 8/4/2021 2175 KEY WAY DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

DAVE FITZGERALD HOERSTMAN, WILLIAM P & DIANE K FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire for radon $20.00 1021207057

E21-0512 8/4/2021 3435 SUNSET PARK CIR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

DAVE FITZGERALD DUVE, RYAN R & BRENDA L FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire for radon $20.00 1016427004

E21-0513 8/4/2021 3860 ASBURY RD, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

DAVE FITZGERALD JCP REAL ESTATE LLC FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wiring for new Crematorium $72.15 1016454011

E21-0514 8/9/2021 1199 CENTRAL AVE, NotThere APT 1, 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

TERRY HUSEMAN VIRTUAL VELOCITY LLC HUSEMAN ELECTRIC LLC Install temporary service for remodel of 

apartment building

$31.45 1024456008

E21-0516 8/9/2021 450 ALPINE ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

BRIAN GILL CARRYER, BENJAMIN H EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Installation of a sub panel and car 

charger

$28.70 1025153002

E21-0517 8/9/2021 1684 ENID ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

DARYL BIECHLER TEMPLE, BEN T & MARY GLENDA BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 200 amp service entrance $46.74 1027201003

E21-0518 8/25/2021 2930 KEOKUK ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER ROSS, STEVEN M & KAITLIN R BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 200 amp service entrance $46.74 1014426010
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E21-0519 8/9/2021 7200 CHAVENELLE RD, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

BARNEY GROBSTICK WALTER DEVELOPMENT LLC A & G ELECTRIC Wiring for renovation for Amazon $7,954.93 1030451012

E21-0520 8/10/2021 3195 ASBURY RD, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

JEFF DUWE DUWE, JEFFREY D Wire heat pump for swimming pool $46.30 1022152007

E21-0521 8/10/2021 1781 WHITE ST, Commercial , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

VINCE THOR HITZLER RENTAL LLC THOR BROTHERS Install a 45 kba transformer for Key City 

Creative

$21.00 1024261010

E21-0522 8/10/2021 1364 JACKSON ST, Residential UNIT 2, 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

RICHARD BIECHLER HOME MACHERS LLC RICHARD BIECHLER 

ELECTRIC

Wiring for remodel of upstairs 

apartment - Apt. #2

$35.63 1024430004

E21-0523 8/11/2021 1370 MILLER RD, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

ANDY WHITE BIEDERMANN, JOSEPH D & ASHLEY M ANDY WHITE ELECTRIC 

LLC

Wiring to finish basement $46.74 1502228016

E21-0524 8/16/2021 2744 PINARD ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER RUFF, MICHAEL A BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Install 150 amp service $45.97 1013184002

E21-0525 8/16/2021 1000 CLARKE DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

SCOTT BRIMEYER FUEGER, STEPHANIE R & JOHN W BRIMEYER ELECTRIC Wire for a hot tub $46.30 1023251007

E21-0526 8/26/2021 893 W LOCUST ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

RICHARD BIECHLER HERNANDEZ, JOEL A & AMY S RICHARD BIECHLER 

ELECTRIC

Install new meter socket with 

disconnecting means

$21.00 1023278036

E21-0527 8/30/2021 290 SOUTHGATE DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER VICKERY, NANCY A BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. New 200 amp service $64.34 1035101005

E21-0528 8/16/2021 385 SAUNDERS ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK RETTENMAIER PROPERTIES INC A & G ELECTRIC Install new panel & misc. repairs $47.84 1014255014

E21-0529 8/17/2021 1803 KEY WAY DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

DANIEL VORWALD WILSON, GARY C & TERRY M RELIABLE DATA & 

ELECTRICAL

Wiring for new bedroom and laundry 

room addition

$55.98 1021455023

E21-0530 8/17/2021 1471 MAIN ST, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

DANIEL VORWALD ALL AMERICAN RENTALS LLC RELIABLE DATA & 

ELECTRICAL

Replace receptacles and light switches $20.00 1024405007

E21-0531 8/17/2021 1028 DUNHAM DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

JOHN CHESTERMAN CHESTERMAN, JOHN M & KARI L Install a backup generator with transfer 

switch being added

$38.60 1014453023

E21-0532 8/17/2021 190 JOHN F KENNEDY RD, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

STEVE BOYLE MILLER COMPANIES LLC BOYLE ELECTRIC Wiring for interior remodel of tenant 

space for appliance store

$78.20 1027151012

E21-0533 8/26/2021 400 S LOCUST ST, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

RICHARD BIECHLER HY-VEE INC RICHARD BIECHLER 

ELECTRIC

Remodel kitchen area for Hy-Vee $50.26 1025477006

E21-0534 8/25/2021 2625 NW ARTERIAL, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

DARYL BIECHLER PREMIER BANK BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Install a receptacle for tv monitor $20.00 1017426008

E21-0535 8/18/2021 1800 ADMIRAL SHEEHY DR, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER DUBUQUE, CITY OF BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Replace small panel for announcer booth 

for McAleece Park

$21.77 1119226001

E21-0536 8/26/2021 2025 JACKSON ST, Church , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

DARYL BIECHLER SAINT PAULS EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN 

CHURCH

BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Replace 41 lighting fixtures $32.33 1024213017

E21-0537 8/19/2021 2490 CRISSY DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

ANDY WHITE SCHMIDT, CHRISTINE R ANDY WHITE ELECTRIC 

LLC

New service $27.60 1022105001

E21-0538 8/19/2021 1780 CREEK WOOD DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DAVE FITZGERALD LIABOE, FREDERICK O & MARGARET M 

JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST

FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire for radon $20.00 1502251008

E21-0539 8/19/2021 1885 ADMIRAL ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

DAVE FITZGERALD KROGMEIER, JANE A DECLARATION OF 

TRUST

FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire for radon $20.00 1021307006

E21-0540 8/19/2021 1550 JACKSON ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE FITZGERALD FRIEDRICH, BRYCE C FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire for radon $20.00 1024281004

E21-0541 8/19/2021 3030 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE FITZGERALD WINDLAND, KATHLEEN A FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire for radon $20.00 1027126005

E21-0542 8/20/2021 1011 VICTORIA ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

ROBERT MCDERMOTT MCDERMOTT, ROBERT J & JANET G Kitchen remodel, adding outlets, 

switched

$20.00 1036157014
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E21-0543 8/20/2021 600 STAR BREWERY DR, Main , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER DUBUQUE, CITY OF BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 amp temporary service for Irish 

Hooley - Alliant Amphitheater

$31.45 1130129020

E21-0544 8/20/2021 2105 BUNKER HILL RD, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

SCOTT BRIMEYER ANDRESEN, JOSEPH J & DOLAN, AMY M BRIMEYER ELECTRIC Wire for a hot tub $46.30 1022426009

E21-0545 8/20/2021 1801 GREYHOUND PARK DR, Commercial 

, DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK DUBUQUE, CITY OF A & G ELECTRIC Electrical work for outside seating area 

for Houlihan's

$77.54 1118476002

E21-0546 8/23/2021 2225 COATES ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

BARNEY GROBSTICK SILVER GLOVES LLC A & G ELECTRIC Wiring for front porch addition - PO 

24909-bc

$21.55 1026352022

E21-0547 8/24/2021 910 FARRELL CT, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

BRIAN LATTNER JAEGER, DENNIS C & BETH A LBC - LATTNER BROTHERS Outlets for deck and pool $20.00 1014453027

E21-0548 8/25/2021 2515 JACKSON ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

RICHARD BIECHLER FORTIN REAL ESTATE LLC RICHARD BIECHLER 

ELECTRIC

Meter socket, disconnecting means and 

feeders

$32.00 1013334019

E21-0549 8/24/2021 1735 CENTRAL AVE, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE FITZGERALD SEVEN HILLS DEVELOPMENT INC FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Interior build out for convenience store $72.70 1024252025

E21-0550 8/25/2021 281 SOUTHGATE DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER CAHALAN, DAVID C TRUST AGREEMENT BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 150 amp service $45.97 1035102002

E21-0551 8/25/2021 1915 SAINT ANNE CT, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER TUTHILL, GREGORY J & MELISSA N BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 amp service - storm damage $32.00 1022407010

E21-0552 8/26/2021 1510 INNOVATION DR, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

JASON GERMAINE MBMSD LLC GERMAINE ELECTRIC New Commercial Building to be used for 

painting operations for Giese 

Manufacturing

$917.85 1030426014

E21-0553 9/3/2021 555 JOHN F KENNEDY RD, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

RICHARD BIECHLER KENNEDY MALL INC RICHARD BIECHLER 

ELECTRIC

Retrofit lighting fixtures for Dick's 

Sporting Goods

$94.37 1028276002

E21-0554 8/27/2021 2225 GREEN ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

PAUL REUTER JOHNSON, MICHAEL J EAST IOWA MECHANICAL Electrical for (2) bathrooms & kitchen 

areas - (8) circuits - 20 amp

$28.70 1023355017

E21-0556 8/30/2021 10908 AIRPORT RD, NoMail , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER DUBUQUE, CITY OF BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. New service $21.00 1527201004

E21-0557 8/31/2021 1386 CEDAR TRAIL DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

MIKE GOGEL DUBUQUE SOUTH POINTE LLC MIKE GOGEL ELECTRIC Wire new SFD - temporary service $294.12 1502479002

SL21-0015 8/17/2021 2033 CLARKE DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVID SHAKE BAUMHOVER, MICHAEL R & JILL A SKYLINE SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1023305020

SL21-0018 8/9/2021 1910 ASBURY RD, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 RYAN FUHR DELANEY, JAMES P & JEAN M RJF ELECTRIC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1023303012

SL21-0019 8/9/2021 3510 CHARLESTON CT, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

BRIAN GILL MILLER, JAMES A & PAMELA L EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1016252022

SL21-001A 8/9/2021 3512 CHARLESTON CT, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

BRIAN GILL MILLER, JAMES A & PAMELA L EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1016252021

SL21-001B 8/9/2021 2729 ANDREW CT, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 BRIAN GILL NOEL, JOHN E & TRACY A EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1014327014

SL21-001C 8/17/2021 2516 LINCOLN AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

RYAN FUHR SCHMITZ, DOUGLAS & CHRISTINE RJF ELECTRIC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1107456008

SL21-001D 8/17/2021 3405 MEGGAN ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

DAVID SHAKE JENNIFER LONG SKYLINE SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1016478008

SL21-001E 8/18/2021 2415 COATES ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

TIM HILL SHELDON, BENJAMIN T ETAL SWEET-HILL ELECTRIC Install roof mounted solar array $42.45 1026353012

SL21-001F 9/7/2021 8500 OLD HIGHWAY RD, DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

JACOB POLE OLD HIGHWAY ROAD COMPANY - 

ALTER TRADING

BLUE SKY SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array for Alter 

Trading

$31.45 

65 $12,102.91 
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